revenue recognition has not accurately represented sales and
construction revenue at Rancho Costa Verde.

ii. As much as 50% to 70% of home site revenue has been deferred, and
only the gross profit of construction revenue has been recognized to date.

iii. The changes have been incorporated so that beginning in Q1, 2024
reported revenue will be more in line with sales activities.

(OTCQB: ILAL) - 33

Current Uplisting Position and Offering
1. Nasdaq approval with the following comments

i. Share Price

ii. Shareholders

iii. Outside Board – have new members

iv. Equity – as of the end of Q4 2023, approximately $9M

2. Approved S1 to uplist and raise up to $7.5 million in a common stock offering

3. While an additional capital raise may not be necessary for an uplisting, we can utilize

whatever can be comfortably raised to complete the remaining infrastructure and

expand sales and marketing activities across all developments

(OTCQB: ILAL) – 34

(OTCQB: ILAL) - 35

International Land Alliance, Inc.
Consolidated proforma profit and loss
Oasis Park Resort, Valle Divino Resort, Rancho Costa Verde, Plaza at Baja Mar & Emerald Grove

3 YEAR FORECAST

P&L Forecast Forecast Method
Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Total

Total Revenue See detailed property tabs 3,858,624$   5,144,833$ 6,431,041$ 10,289,665$ 25,724,163$

Cost of revenue See detailed property tabs 2,122,234$   2,829,645$ 3,537,056$ 5,659,290$   14,148,225

Gross profit 1,736,391   2,315,188   2,893,984   4,630,375   11,575,938
Gross profit % 45% 45% 45% 45% 45%

Operating expense

   Sales commission % of revenues / historicals 521,100$   694,800$   868,500$   1,389,600$   3,474,000
Marketing % of revenues / historicals 246,263$   328,350$   410,438$   656,700$   1,641,750
G & A % of revenues / historicals 72,000$   96,000$   120,000$   192,000$   480,000
Interest % of revenues / historicals 46,500$   62,000$   77,500$   124,000$   310,000
Other (Construction Mgmt) % of revenues / historicals 51,587$   68,783$   85,978$   137,565$   343,913

Total operating expense 937,449   1,249,933   1,562,416   2,499,865   6,249,663

Income before taxes 798,941   1,065,255   1,331,569   2,130,510   5,326,275

Income tax % of income -   -   -   -   -

Net income 798,941$   1,065,255$ 1,331,569$ 2,130,510$   5,326,275$

EBITDA 798,941$   1,065,255$ 1,331,569$ 2,130,510$   5,326,275$

PROFORMA*
2024

Consolidated P&L Forecast

		International Land Alliance, Inc.

		Consolidated proforma profit and loss

		Oasis Park Resort, Valle Divino Resort, Rancho Costa Verde, Plaza at Baja Mar & Emerald Grove

		3 YEAR FORECAST

												PROFORMA*

												For the years ended December 31,

		P&L Forecast		Forecast Method								2024

												Q1		Q2		Q3		Q4		Total

		Total Revenue		See detailed property tabs								$   3,858,624		$   5,144,833		$   6,431,041		$   10,289,665		$   25,724,163

		Cost of revenue		See detailed property tabs								$   2,122,234		$   2,829,645		$   3,537,056		$   5,659,290		14,148,225

[…]

Other (Construction Mgmt)		% of revenues / historicals								$   51,587		$   68,783		$   85,978		$   137,565		343,913

		Total operating expense										937,449		1,249,933		1,562,416		2,499,865		6,249,663

		Income before taxes										798,941		1,065,255		1,331,569		2,130,510		5,326,275

		Income tax		% of income								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

		Net income										$   798,941		$   1,065,255		$   1,331,569		$   2,130,510		$   5,326,275

		EBITDA										$   798,941		$   1,065,255		$   1,331,569		$   2,130,510		$   5,326,275

		Headcount Forecast										ERROR:#REF!						ERROR:#REF!

		Development										ERROR:#DIV/0!						ERROR:#REF!

		Office										ERROR:#DIV/0!						ERROR:#REF!

		Total employees										ERROR:#DIV/0!						ERROR:#REF!

		Revenue										$   10,289,665						ERROR:#REF!

		Revenue per employee:

		Average revenue per development employee

		Average revenue per office employee

(OTCQB: ILAL) - 36

International Land Alliance, Inc.
Consolidated proforma profit and loss
Oasis Park Resort, Valle Divino Resort, Rancho Costa Verde, Plaza at Baja Mar & Emerald Grove

3 YEAR FORECAST

P&L Forecast Forecast Method
Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Total

Total Revenue See detailed property tabs 7,974,449$ 9,113,657$ 9,873,128$ 11,012,335$ 37,973,569$

Cost of revenue See detailed property tabs 4,441,582   5,076,094   5,499,101   6,133,613   21,150,390$

Gross profit 3,532,868   4,037,563   4,374,027   4,878,722   16,823,179
Gross profit % 44% 44% 44% 44% 44%

Operating expense

   Sales commission % of revenues / historicals 1,027,580   1,174,378   1,272,242   1,419,040   4,893,240$
Marketing % of revenues / historicals 483,897   553,025   599,110   668,238   2,304,270$
G & A % of revenues / historicals 102,262   116,870   126,610   141,218   486,960$
Interest % of revenues / historicals 45,360   51,840   56,161   62,641   216,002$
Other (Construction Mgmt) % of revenues / historicals 111,841   127,818   138,470   154,447   532,575$

Total operating expense 1,770,940   2,023,931   2,192,592   2,445,584   8,433,047

Income before taxes 1,761,928   2,013,632   2,181,434   2,433,138   8,390,132

Income tax % of income -   -   -   -   -

Net income 1,761,928$ 2,013,632$ 2,181,434$ 2,433,138$   8,390,132$

EBITDA 1,761,928$ 2,013,632$ 2,181,434$ 2,433,138$   8,390,132$

2025
PROFORMA*

Consolidated P&L Forecast

		International Land Alliance, Inc.

		Consolidated proforma profit and loss

		Oasis Park Resort, Valle Divino Resort, Rancho Costa Verde, Plaza at Baja Mar & Emerald Grove

		3 YEAR FORECAST

												PROFORMA*

												For the years ended December 31,

		P&L Forecast		Forecast Method								2025

												Q1		Q2		Q3		Q4		Total

		Total Revenue		See detailed property tabs								$   7,974,449		$   9,113,657		$   9,873,128		$   11,012,335		$   37,973,569

		Cost of revenue		See detailed property tabs								4,441,582		5,076,094		5,499,101		6,133,613		$   21,150,390

[…]

Total operating expense										1,770,940		2,023,931		2,192,592		2,445,584		8,433,047

		Income before taxes										1,761,928		2,013,632		2,181,434		2,433,138		8,390,132

		Income tax		% of income								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

		Net income										$   1,761,928		$   2,013,632		$   2,181,434		$   2,433,138		$   8,390,132

		EBITDA										$   1,761,928		$   2,013,632		$   2,181,434		$   2,433,138		$   8,390,132

		Headcount Forecast										ERROR:#REF!						ERROR:#REF!

		Development										ERROR:#REF!						ERROR:#REF!

		Office										ERROR:#REF!						ERROR:#REF!

		Total employees										ERROR:#REF!						ERROR:#REF!

		Revenue										ERROR:#REF!						ERROR:#REF!

		Revenue per employee:

		Average revenue per development employee

		Average revenue per office employee

(OTCQB: ILAL) - 37

International Land Alliance, Inc.
Consolidated proforma profit and loss
Oasis Park Resort, Valle Divino Resort, Rancho Costa Verde, Plaza at Baja Mar & Emerald Grove

3 YEAR FORECAST
   PROFORMA*

P&L Forecast Forecast Method
Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Total

Total Revenue See detailed property tabs 13,119,873$ 14,994,141$ 16,243,653$ 18,117,920$ 62,475,588$

Cost of revenue See detailed property tabs 6,546,801   7,482,058   8,105,563   9,040,820   31,175,241$

Gross profit 6,573,073   7,512,083   8,138,090   9,077,101   31,300,347
Gross profit % 50% 50% 50% 50% 50%

Operating expense

   Sales commission % of revenues / historicals 2,153,165   2,460,760   2,665,823   2,973,418   10,253,166
Marketing % of revenues / historicals 995,563   1,137,786   1,232,602   1,374,825   4,740,775
G & A % of revenues / historicals 103,752   118,574   128,455   143,277   494,059
Interest % of revenues / historicals -   -   -   -   -
Other (Construction Mgmt) % of revenues / historicals 151,460   173,097   187,522   209,159   721,238

Total operating expense 3,403,940   3,890,217   4,214,402   4,700,679   16,209,238

Income before taxes 3,169,133   3,621,866   3,923,688   4,376,422   15,091,109

Income tax % of income -   -   -   -   -

Net income 3,169,133$   3,621,866$   3,923,688$   4,376,422$   15,091,109$

EBITDA 3,169,133$   3,621,866$   3,923,688$   4,376,422$   15,091,109$

2026

Consolidated P&L Forecast

		International Land Alliance, Inc.

		Consolidated proforma profit and loss

		Oasis Park Resort, Valle Divino Resort, Rancho Costa Verde, Plaza at Baja Mar & Emerald Grove

		3 YEAR FORECAST

												   PROFORMA*

												For the years ended December 31,

		P&L Forecast		Forecast Method								2026

												Q1		Q2		Q3		Q4		Total

		Total Revenue		See detailed property tabs								$   13,119,873		$   14,994,141		$   16,243,653		$   18,117,920		$   62,475,588

		Cost of revenue		See detailed property tabs								6,546,801		7,482,058		8,105,563		9,040,820		$   31,175,241

		Gross profit										6,573,073		7,512,083		8,138,090		9,077,101		31,300,347

		Gross profit %										50%		50%		50%		50%		50%

		Operating expense

		   Sales commission		% of revenues / historicals								2,153,165		2,460,760		2,665,823		2,973,418		10,253,166

		Marketing		% of revenues / historicals								995,563		1,137,786		1,232,602		1,374,825		4,740,775

		G & A		% of revenues / historicals								103,752		118,574		128,455		143,277		494,059

		Interest		% of revenues / historicals								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

		Other (Construction Mgmt)		% of revenues / historicals								151,460		173,097		187,522		209,159		721,238

		Total operating expense										3,403,940		3,890,217		4,214,402		4,700,679		16,209,238

		Income before taxes										3,169,133		3,621,866		3,923,688		4,376,422		15,091,109

		Income tax		% of income								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

		Net income										$   3,169,133		$   3,621,866		$   3,923,688		$   4,376,422		$   15,091,109

		EBITDA										$   3,169,133		$   3,621,866		$   3,923,688		$   4,376,422		$   15,091,109

		Headcount Forecast										ERROR:#REF!						ERROR:#REF!

		Development										ERROR:#REF!						ERROR:#REF!

		Office										ERROR:#REF!						ERROR:#REF!

		Total employees										ERROR:#REF!						ERROR:#REF!

		Revenue										ERROR:#REF!						ERROR:#REF!

		Revenue per employee:

		Average revenue per development employee